Key Features & Benefits
 — Dual arc-tube construction ensures
quick restarting in the event of a
momentary power interruption
 — Extremely long life — Most lamp
types have an average rated life of
40,000 hours
 — Very high efficacy: Up to 127

LU100/SBY 40,000 9500 7150
LU100/ECO 24,000 9500 8000
Ordering Guide
LU 70 / 55 / SBY
LUMALUX Wattage:  Voltage:  STANDBY
High Pressure Sodium 70, 100, 150, 200, 250,  55 or 100 volts
 400 or 1000 watts
Lamp Dimensions
A
B
C
T14.5, ET25ED23.5
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Lamp
Shape
(A)
MOL
(B)
LCL
(C)
Bulb Diameter
ED23.5 7.75" 5.00" 2.94"
T14.5 9.76" 5.75" 1.83"
ET25 15.08" 8.74" 3.10"
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base3
ANSI
Code
Average
Rated
Life (hrs.)
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens2
Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW)
67540 LU70/SBY 70 ED23.5 E39 Mogul S62 40,0001 6050 4950 86
67542 LU100/SBY 100 ED23.5 E39 Mogul S54 40,0001 9500 7150 95
67544 LU150/55/SBY 150 ED23.5 E39 Mogul S55 40,0001 16,000 12,100 107
67586 LU200/100/SBY 200 T14.5 E39 Mogul S66 40,0001 21,500 18,000 108
67582 LU250/SBY 250 T14.5 E39 Mogul S50 40,0001 27,500 23,200 110
67584 LU400/SBY 400 T14.5 E39 Mogul S51 40,0001 50,000 40,000 125
67543 LU1000/SBY 1000 ET25 E39 Mogul S52 30,0001 127,000 115,000 127
1. STANDBY feature not guaranteed beyond 24,000 operating hours.
2.  Mean lumens are measured on ANSI reference circuits at rated wattage at 50% of average rated life.
3.  For lamp wattages of 360W or greater, it is recommended that lampholders with nickel-plated copper alloy center contacts (with spring) should be used